

ESTIMATION DPR							
State	Odisha	District	Bargarh	Block	Gaisilet	Gram Panchayat	Gaisilet

Work Code	OD/347/3317/116484/380081/00039350 (Completion of Bindhya Basini Kalyan Mandap at Gaisilet)						
Project Category	Building						

Financial Year	2025-26	Execution Level	PS
Executing Agency	Panchayat Samiti, Gaisilet	Proposal Date	-
Date of Commencement	15-12-2025	Date of Completion	-
Scheme Name	5th SFC Grant in Aid	Scheme Component Name	Maintenance of Capital Assets
Project Sub-Category	Kalyan Mandap	Project Type	Completion
Name of Executant	Bikash Kumar Adha		

Administrative Approval Details

Approval No.	OD/347/3317/116484/380081/00039350/AS
--------------	---------------------------------------

Technical Sanction Details

Technical Sanction No.	OD/347/3317/116484/380081/00039350/TS
Fund Sanction No.	26956
Fund Sanction Amount (in Rs.)	200000

LABOUR STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name	Qty/unit(B=Analysis Basic Qty/HeaderUnit)	Quantity(Measurement Qty)	Unit
1	Concrete (AR0303) : Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. Crusher Broken hard granite metal - Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4 cm. hard granite(Crusher Broken) metal including laying in layers not exceeding 300 mm in depth, ramming, compacting to proper thickness, watering and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	5	Cum

i	Skilled	0.18	0.9	-
ii	Un-Skilled	3.9	19.5	-
2	Flooring (AR0817aa) : Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm plain (Ivory) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) - Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm plain (Ivory) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the Vitrified tiles including rubbing and polishing complete including cost of precast tiles.	-	50	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.325	16.25	-
ii	Un-Skilled	0.325	16.25	-
iii	Semi-Skilled	0.76	38	-

3	Painting (AR0901c) : Priming one coat with inner surface primer of approved quality oil-bound primer over plastering surfaces (Inner surface) - Priming one coat with inner surface primer of approved quality oil-bound primer over plastering surfaces including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	242.2	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.053763440860215	13.021505376344	-
ii	Un-Skilled	0.053763440860215	13.021505376344	-
4	Painting (AR0919) : Finishing wall One Coat with plastic emulsion paint of approved shades on old work (Inside) - Finishing wall One Coat with plastic emulsion paint of approved shades on old work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)	-	143	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	0.043	6.149	-
ii	Highly-Skilled	0.036	5.148	-

5	Painting (AR0918Ai) : Finishing wall one coat with weather coat - Finishing wall one coat with weather coat including all costs of labour, Paint, Primer and Brushes required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	99.2	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	0.043	4.2656	-
ii	Highly-Skilled	0.036	3.5712	-
6	Concrete (AR0307) : Cement concrete (1:2:4)with 12mm size hard broken granite chips per 1cum - Cement concrete work with (1:2:4) using 12mm size hard granite(crusher broken) chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. complete as per specificaion and direction of Engineer-in charge.	-	3	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	4.6	13.8	-
ii	Skilled	0.68	2.04	-

Sl.No.	Labour Type	Qty Unit	Rate	Amount
0	Skilled	2.94	562	1652.28
1	Un-Skilled	72.986105376344	462	33719.580683871

2	Highly-Skilled	37.990705376344	612	23250.311690323
3	Semi-Skilled	38	512	19456
				Total: 78078.172374194